Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 4, $2008$	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaumburg
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Other. of Chemical Technology that erroneously affects the identified patent.  4. Application or patent number(s):	State: Illinois  Country: Cook Zip: 60196  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) $08/777,\!563$ Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,949,766
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Motorola, Inc.  Internal Address: IL01-3rd Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Schaumburg State: Illinois Zip: 60196	Rayment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (847) 576-5054  Fax Number: (847) 576-3750  Email Address: docketing.us@motorola.com	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name <u>John T. Bretscher</u>
9. Signature:  Signature  John T. Bretscher  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0259

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Rodrigo Ibanez-Meier et al.

Assignee:

Motorola, Incorporated

Serial Number:

08/777,563

Filing Date:

December 30, 1996

Patent Number:

5,949,766

Issue Date:

September 7, 1999

Docket Number:

IRI03651

Title:

Ground Device for Communicating with an Elevated Communication Hub

and Method of Operation Thereof

## ASSIGNMENT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

In the USPTO's assignment database, two assignments are recorded against U.S. Patent 5,949,766.

The assignment listed second (recorded on December 30, 1996, at Reel/Frame 008386/0539) is correct. It records the inventors' original assignment of their interest in U.S. Patent Application 08/777,563 to Motorola. That is the full extent of the correct chain of title to U.S. Patent 5,949,766 which resulted from this patent application. No further valid assignment has ever been made. I affirm that Motorola remains the sole owner of this patent.

However, the first assignment (recorded on November 13, 1996, at Reel/Frame 008309/0980) is incorrect. It appears that this assignment, from Sung-Eun Yoo et al. to the Korea Research Institute of Chemical Technology ("KRICT"), should have been recorded against U.S. Patent Application 08/737,563 (now U.S. Patent 5,665,738). However, by a simple one-digit error, the assignment was erroneously recorded against Motorola's U.S. Patent Application 08/777,563 (now U.S. Patent 5,949,766).

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0260 Patent Number: 5,949,766

I have contacted a representative of KRICT. While the representative acknowledges the assignment error as described above, KRICT is no longer interested in its U.S. Patent 5,665,738 and thus is not interested in correcting the assignment.

Would you please expunge Sung-Eun Yoo et al.'s erroneously filed assignment from the record or at least mark it as invalid?

Attached to this Assignment Corrective Document is a corrected cover sheet.

Please charge any fees that may be due to Deposit Account 502117, Motorola, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

John T. Bretscher Attorney of Record Reg. No.: 52,651

Phone:

(847)576-5054

Fax:

(847)576-3750

Send Correspondence to: Motorola, Inc. 1303 East Algonquin Road IL01/3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 Customer Number: 22917

**RECORDED: 06/04/2008**